504106970 11/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4153639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMPAC TRIGON, LLC	08/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPAC HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	12025 TRICON ROAD	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45246	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6264033
Patent Number:	6270256
Patent Number:	6471058
Patent Number:	6632403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: RENEE PRESCAN

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42116-139 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE M. PRESCAN
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016
·	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 040399 FRAME: 0987

504106970

source=Ampac Trigon - Ampac Holdings_Merger#page1.tif source=Ampac Trigon - Ampac Holdings_Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040399 FRAME: 0988 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:34 PM 08/05/2009 FILED 01:34 PM 08/05/2009 SRV 090755565 - 4171704 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AMPAC TRIGON, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

AND

AMPAC HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Ampac Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Ampac Trigon, LLC. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Delaware.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the disappearing and surviving limited liability companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company shall be Ampac Holdings, LLC.
 - 4. The merger is to become effective on August 31, 2009.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 12025 Tricon Road Cincinnati, OH 45246, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

PATENT REEL: 040399 FRAME: 0989 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>H</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2009.

AMPAC HOLDINGS, LLC

Name:

Title: __

KTBH; 4821-9212-2883, v. 1

PATENT REEL: 040399 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 11/22/2016